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July 2021June 28, 2021 - 
July 4, 2021
Monday, June 28

10:00am - 11:00am PUBLIC COMMENT - Disconnects 
12:00pm - 2:00pm LUNCH w/ New Mexico Public Regulation 
Commission Commissioner Joseph Maestas

Wednesday, June 30
11:00am - 12:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Court Rich & Tesla (RE: 
DG Interconnection Manuals)

Friday, July 2
12:00pm - 1:00pm INTERVIEW w/ KVOI Radio 

Tuesday, June 29
11:30am - 12:30pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Mohave Electric 
Cooperative & Russell Smoldon (RE: Broadband Development)

Thursday, July 1
8:00am - 10:00am Carondelet Board meeting
10:00am - 11:00am WIRAB Monthly Meeting

Saturday, July 3

Sunday, July 4
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August 2021July 5, 2021 - 
July 11, 2021
Monday, July 5

Independence Day (Observed) (United States)

Wednesday, July 7
8:00am - 9:00am NARUC Washington Action Program Call
9:00am - 10:00am Flinn Brown Legislative Wrapup
11:30am - 1:30pm Rotary Club of Tucson

Friday, July 9
11:00am - 11:30am INTERVIEW w/ Lily Jamali (NPR Marketplace)

Tuesday, July 6
1:00pm - 2:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ EPCOR RE: Water Scarcity 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle

Thursday, July 8
10:00am - 11:00am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Western Grid Group RE: 
Resource Adequacy (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle
11:35am - 12:05pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ GCSECA RE: Generic 
Dockets (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle
1:00pm - 1:30pm NARUC Water Committee Panel on American 
Jobs Plan (WebEx invitation is at bottom of this email thread. Scroll to 
end to join meeting.) - Jena.Merl@Illinois.gov
3:00pm - 3:30pm MEETING w/ SWEEP RE: Updates (Microsoft Teams
Meeting) - Madison Doyle

Saturday, July 10

Sunday, July 11
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August 2021July 12, 2021 - 
July 18, 2021
Monday, July 12

7:30am - 8:45am AZ COVID-19 Digital Access Task Force July 
Meetings (Zoom Meeting) - Greater AZ Educational Leadership
12:30pm - 1:15pm Prep Call: Power Plants In The 20s - Moving 
From Theory To Practice (GoToWebinar - Links Below) - Dominic 
Liberatore

Wednesday, July 14
9:00am - 5:00pm Staff Meeting

Friday, July 16

Tuesday, July 13
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson Leading Women in Business Breakfast 
(virtual)
10:00am - 5:00pm Open Meeting

Thursday, July 15

Saturday, July 17
5:30pm - 6:00pm NARUC Reception for Women in Energy (5:30pm 
Denver time; Sheraton Denver Downtown Hotel, Room 3893)

Sunday, July 18
5:00pm - 6:30pm WELCOME RECEPTION NARUC Summer Policy 
Session
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August 2021July 19, 2021 - 
July 25, 2021
Monday, July 19

6:15am - 7:15am BREAKFAST MEETING hosted by Cox RE: stimulus
funding and the Digital Divide, exploring Federal and State 
Broadband Funding: Crafting a Coordinated Plan to Connect 
9:00am - 10:00am MEETING w/ Jose Perez RE: Updates, Hispanics 
in Energy
11:30am - 12:00pm MEETING w/ Chairman Eric Blank RE: 
Regionalism 
2:30pm - 3:00pm MEET & GREET w/ Chris Worley, Sun Run (Lobby) 
- Madison Doyle
3:00pm - 3:30pm MEET & GREET w/ Former Commissioner Ann 
Pongracz of NV  (Lobby)
4:30pm - 5:30pm MEET & GREET w/ Jeff Ackermann Senior Policy 
Advisor The Center for the New Energy Economy (The Capital 
Center, 225 E. 16th Avenue.  )
6:30pm - 8:00pm DINNER MEETING hosted by Arizona 
Competitive Power Alliance

Wednesday, July 21
7:30am - 8:00am MEETING w/ Emma Bell, Sidewalk Infrastructure -
Madison Doyle

Friday, July 23
7:00am - 8:00am VIRTUAL Speaking for 4Tucson
1:00pm - 2:00pm Tucson Airport Authority Meeting

Tuesday, July 20
7:00am - 8:00am NARUC Commissioner Only Breakfast 
10:15am - 10:45am MEETING w/ American Clean Power (In Person 
at NARUC) - Lea Márquez Peterson
12:00pm - 1:00pm MODERATE - WATER COMM EVENT (Plaza 
Ballroom D)
3:30pm - 5:00pm Commission Chairs Council Connect Event in 
Denver (Sheraton Denver Suite 3893) - Michelle Malloy
6:00pm - 7:30pm DINNER MEETING hosted by Advanced Energy 
Economy

Thursday, July 22
10:00am - 11:00am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ WSPA RE: Follow up on 
Energy Rules (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson
11:00am - 12:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING  RE: Apache County 
Broadband Project - joy.joywhiting@gmail.com

Saturday, July 24

Sunday, July 25
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August 2021July 26, 2021 - 
August 1, 2021
Monday, July 26

7:30am - 8:45am AZ COVID-19 Digital Access Task Force July 
Meetings (Zoom Meeting) - Greater AZ Educational Leadership
12:00pm - 12:30pm CALL w/ Susan Fiore RE: Who's Who 
nomination

Wednesday, July 28
10:00am - 11:00am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Pattern Energy RE: TEP/ 
FERC Matters (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle
12:00pm - 1:30pm Tucson Rotary 
1:45pm - 2:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Phil Jones RE: Updates 
(GoToMeeting)
3:30pm - 4:00pm Arizona Finance Authority

Friday, July 30

Tuesday, July 27
7:30am - 9:00am Tucson Leading Women in Business breakfast

Thursday, July 29

Saturday, July 31

Sunday, August 1
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September 2021August 2, 2021 - 
August 8, 2021
Monday, August 2

2:00pm - 3:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ WRA RE: Transportation 
Electrification (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle

Wednesday, August 4
7:30am - 8:30am SPEAKING @ Casa Grande Chamber 
9:00am - 9:30am CALL w/ Court Rich RE: Green Mountain Power 
Application (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle
10:30am - 3:30pm Transportation Electrification Workshop

Friday, August 6
12:00pm - 1:00pm IN-PERSON MEETING w/ SRP RE: Customer 
Growth, Development; Resource Adequacy

Tuesday, August 3
7:30am - 8:30am Breakfast club of Tucson 
12:00pm - 12:30pm INTERVIEW w/ Lily Jamali (NPR marketplace)

Thursday, August 5
7:30am - 4:30pm Arizona Rural Policy Forum (Quail Creek Country 
Club (1490 N Quail Range Loop, Green Valley, AZ, United States))

Saturday, August 7

Sunday, August 8
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September 2021August 9, 2021 - 
August 15, 2021
Monday, August 9

10:00am - 11:00am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Allison Clements, FERC 
Commissioner RE: Priorities

Wednesday, August 11
10:00am - 11:30am SPEAKING @ WUAA Webinar

Friday, August 13
7:30am - 9:00am Pima County Workforce Investment Board 
meeting 
9:00am - 10:00am "States-Only" Meeting to Discuss NWPP 
Regional RA Program Governance Provisions 
(https://us06web.zoom.us/j/7208974601) - Maury Galbraith
11:30am - 12:00pm CALL w/ Paul Roberti RE: Mexican Energy
2:00pm - 3:00pm MEETING w/ Community Water Company Green 
Valley (1501 S La Canada Drive, Green Valley) - Madison Doyle

Tuesday, August 10
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson Leading Women in Business Breakfast 
(virtual)
10:00am - 12:00pm Arizona roundtable session 1: Investing in 
power infrastructure for a robust, low-carbon economy 
(https://c2es.zoom.us/j/88605187585?pwd=dkxMbE9FM0dMSGVoTkJo
K0h0U0oyQT09) - Christina Cilento
11:00am - 11:30am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ SRP RE: Coal Closures & 
Clean Energy Transition (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle
2:00pm - 3:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ TEP/UNS RE: Transmission
Project (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson

Thursday, August 12
12:00pm - 1:00pm SPEAKING @ NARUC Moderating Panel RE: 
Virtual Power Plant Plants
3:00pm - 4:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ SWEEP & WRA RE: 
Commission Priorities including Clean Energy Rules & IRPs

Saturday, August 14

Sunday, August 15
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September 2021August 16, 2021 - 
August 22, 2021
Monday, August 16

10:00am - 11:00am Tucson Telephonic Hearing RE Energy Rules - 
Madison Doyle
1:00pm - 2:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ BrightNight RE: 
Solar/Storage project (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez 
Peterson
3:00pm - 4:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Longroad Energy RE: 
Solar/storage Project (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle

Wednesday, August 18
9:00am - 12:00pm Staff Meeting

Friday, August 20
9:00am - 10:00am "States-Only" Meeting to Discuss NWPP 
Regional RA Program Governance Provisions 
(https://us06web.zoom.us/j/7208974601) - Maury Galbraith
11:00am - 1:00pm Casa Grande Biz Outlook Luncheon (Casa Grande
Community Recreation Center (1905 N Peart Rd, Casa Grande, AZ, 
United States))

Tuesday, August 17
10:00am - 5:00pm Open Meeting

Thursday, August 19
10:00am - 11:00am ACC Public Hearing - Lea Márquez Peterson
11:00am - 11:30am INTERVIEW W/ ABC15 RE:Coolidge Explosion 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle

Saturday, August 21

Sunday, August 22
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September 2021August 23, 2021 - 
August 29, 2021
Monday, August 23

10:00am - 10:30am INTERVIEW w/ APEX RE: Consumer 
Organizations (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle

Wednesday, August 25
9:45am - 10:15am INTERVIEW w/ KVOA (Join Zoom Meeting) - Lea 
Márquez Peterson
12:00pm - 1:00pm EEI Wildfire State Engagement Webinar (WebEx 
Meeting) - Spencer, Channing
2:00pm - 3:00pm VIRUTAL MEETING w/ TEP RE: Green Mountain 
Application/ Electric Competition (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Madison Doyle
4:15pm - 5:15pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Mormon Women of 
Ethical Government RE: Renewable Energy (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Madison Doyle

Friday, August 27
3:30pm - 4:30pm Arizona Finance Authority 

Tuesday, August 24
7:30am - 9:00am Tucson Leading Women breakfast 
11:00am - 12:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Arizonans for 
Community Choice RE: Community Choice Aggregation (Feasibility 
Study) (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson
3:30pm - 4:30pm Tucson Airport Meeting 

Thursday, August 26
10:00am - 10:30am League of Cities & Towns Preparation Call - 
Energy & Storage Panel  
(https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89311590923?pwd=V1lTOWU1a0gxTmF6N
2NnOWtQZytzUT09) - megan@horizonstrategiesaz.com
11:00am - 12:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ SRP RE: EIM Discussion 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Robertson Josh C
5:30pm - 8:30pm 10th Annual Most Influential Women of 2021 
Dinner and Reception  (Chateau Luxe at 1175 E. Lone Cactus Drive 
Phoenix )
5:30pm - 6:00pm Globe/Miami Town Hall Meeting

Saturday, August 28

Sunday, August 29
6:30pm - 8:00pm Current Events Conference Reception (Santa Fe, 
NM)
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September 2021August 30, 2021 - 
September 5, 2021
Monday, August 30

7:30am - 8:30am Current Events Conference Breakfast 
12:15pm - 1:15pm LUNCH MEETING w/ Former Arizona 
Corporation Commissioner & Federal Energy Regulatory 
Commission Commissioner Marc Spitzer (Santa Fe, NM)

Wednesday, September 1
9:00am - 11:00am Opening session  (Frank lloyd wright ballroom)
11:00am - 1:00pm SPEAKING @ lunch with League of Cities and 
Towns  - Lea Márquez Peterson
1:30pm - 2:30pm SPEAKING @ League of Cities and Towns Panel 
(AZ Biltmore - McArthur Ballroom 4) - Lea Márquez Peterson
2:30pm - 3:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ SPP RE: Regionalism 
(Biltmore Hotel) - Madison Doyle
3:00pm - 5:00pm SPEAKING @ Pacific Northwest Board Meeting 
(Zoom)
6:30pm - 7:00pm Dinner @ AZ League of Cities and Towns 
Reception

Friday, September 3
10:00am - 11:00am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ SWG RE: Chandler 
Incident (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle

Tuesday, August 31

Thursday, September 2
8:00am - 10:00am Carondelet Board meeting 
10:00am - 11:00am WIRAB Monthly Meeting 
(https://zoom.us/j/93790416045?pwd=cUs5K2dmQXNSZFkxRjVQZ3pGT
0JFdz09) - Eric Baran

Saturday, September 4

Sunday, September 5
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October 2021September 6, 2021 - 
September 12, 2021
Monday, September 6

Labor Day (United States)

Wednesday, September 8
9:00am - 3:00pm Open / Staff Meeting

Friday, September 10
7:30am - 9:00am Pima County Workforce Investment Board 
meeting 
11:30am - 12:30pm DOE Next Generation Technologies Effort (AZ) 
(https://us02web.zoom.us/j/2646233704) - Wendy Klarman

Tuesday, September 7
10:00am - 11:00am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ SRP RE: Retail 
competition (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle
1:00pm - 1:30pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ HomeServe RE: 
Introductions (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle

Thursday, September 9
11:30am - 1:45pm Sun Corridor Luncheon 

Saturday, September 11

Sunday, September 12
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October 2021September 13, 2021 - 
September 19, 2021
Monday, September 13

Wednesday, September 15
9:00am - 10:00am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ SRP RE: Coal Closures & 
Clean Energy Transition, Resource Adequacy (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Robertson Josh C
11:30am - 1:30pm Tucson rotary

Friday, September 17
10:00am - 11:00am SPEAKING @ Saddlebrooke RE: Important 
Issues at the Commission

Tuesday, September 14
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson Leading Women in Business Breakfast 
(virtual)

Thursday, September 16

Saturday, September 18

Sunday, September 19
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October 2021September 20, 2021 - 
September 26, 2021
Monday, September 20

Wednesday, September 22
2:00pm - 2:30pm CALL w/ WA Commissioner Ann Rendahl RE: 
NWPP RA Program Governance - Daniel Schwiebert
3:30pm - 4:00pm Arizona Finance Authority
6:00pm - 7:00pm Town Hall on Ascend Report

Friday, September 24
7:30am - 9:15am Attend Tucson Go Red for Women breakfast 
11:00am - 1:00pm State of Sahuarita

Tuesday, September 21
9:00am - 1:00pm Water preparedness workshop
1:00pm - 3:00pm Southwest Gas Workshop
6:00pm - 7:00pm Town Hall on Ascend Report

Thursday, September 23
10:30am - 11:30am Speaking @ Tucson Metro Interface Event 
(virtual)

Saturday, September 25
1:00pm - 2:00pm Town Hall on Ascend Report

Sunday, September 26
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October 2021September 27, 2021 - 
October 3, 2021
Monday, September 27

Wednesday, September 29
9:00am - 12:00pm Ascend Workshop
1:30pm - 2:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Liberty Utilities  (Microsoft 
Teams Meeting) - Madison Doyle
2:00pm - 3:00pm Flinn Brown Workshop on Rural Economic 
Development - Lea Márquez Peterson

Friday, October 1

Tuesday, September 28
9:00am - 12:00pm Ascend Workshop

Thursday, September 30
9:00am - 12:00pm Line Siting Interviews - Madison Doyle

Saturday, October 2

Sunday, October 3


